

55 04.05.2023
NB Ct. 39

WPA 10460 of 2023

Tapasi Manna
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Manna.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,
Ms. Sweta Mukherjee.
....for the State.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is
taken on record.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner, list this matter for hearing on 10th
May, 2023.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)