

43 10.05.2023
NB Ct. 39

WPA 10460 of 2023

Tapasi Manna
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Manna.
...for the petitioner.

Ms. Sweta Mukherjee.
....for the State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State submits that she does not have the necessary instructions at present and prays for an adjournment.

List this matter for hearing on 16th May, 2023.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)