

ASR 41.
Ct. no. 24.
13.11.2024

WPA 10460 of 2023

Tapasi Manna
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Let the matter go out of the list.

Parties are liberty to mention.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]