

06-05-2026  
ct no. 10  
Sl. 6  
RP

**WPA 10460 of 2023**

Tapasi Manna  
**-Versus-**

State of West Bengal & Ors..

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. The parties do not appear even on the second call today. No accommodation is prayed for.
3. Either the petitioner lost his interest or the cause does not survive.
4. The matter is dismissed for default along with all the connected applications.
5. Interim orders, if any, shall stand vacated.
6. There shall be no order as to costs.
7. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Smita Das De, J.)**